
Dwaraka Doss Goverdhan Doss Vaishnav College 
(Autonomous) 

College with Potential for Excellence | Linguistic Minority Institution 
Affiliated to the University of Madras | Re-accredited with “A++” by NAAC 
Gokul Bagh, 833 Periyar E.V.R. High Road, Arumbakkam, Chennai-600 106 

 
UG ADMISSIONS 2025-2026 

 
State Board / CBSE Board – Counselling Schedule for Aided Courses – Day Stream 

 
VENUE : SRG AUDITORIUM 

 
Course​ ​ ​ ​ ​ :​ B.Com (General) 

Date​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ :​ 19.05.2025 

Time of Collecting Counselling Form​ :​ 08.45 AM 

Counselling Start Time​ ​ ​ :​ 09.00 AM 

 
Particulars 

Community  
 

Total Seats Available 
 

OC 
 

BC 
 

BCM 
MBC  

/  
DNC 

 
SC 

 
SCA 

 
ST 

Male Candidates 
 
Cut-off Mars (Out of 400)* 

 
386 

 
380 

 
370 

 
371 

 
368 

 
325 

 

 
293 

​
 
 

64 Seats Available for Counselling 
(According to State Reservation Policy) 

 
20 

 
17 

 
2 

 
13 

 
9 

 
2 

 
1 

Female Candidates 
 
Cut-off Mars (Out of 400)* 

 
392 

 
389 

 

 
380 

 
389 

 
381 

 

 
340 

 
- 

 
 

26 
 Seats Available for Counselling 

(According to State Reservation Policy) 
 
8 

 
7 

 
1 

 
5 

 
4 

 
1 

 
0 

* Excluding Language and English Marks 

                                                                                                                                                 
​

Principal 

Note: 
1.​ Number of candidate called for counselling are in the ratio of 1:5 
2.​ The provisional selection of candidates for admission will be decided based on the 

highest cut-off marks as well as the reservation policy provided by the Government 
of Tamil Nadu.  
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3.​ Candidate must produce the following documents at the time of counselling: 

a.​ Filled-in Counselling Form (Provided at the time of Counselling) 
b.​ Transfer Certificate in Original  & 6 Photocopies - COMPULSORY 
c.​ Migration Certificate in Original & 1 Photocopy – (for CBSE / Other Board) 
d.​ Provisional +2 Mark Sheet (6 Photocopies) - Attested by School HM / 

Principal in case of Online Result Downloaded 
e.​ Online Community Certificate in Original (6 Photocopies) – COMPULSORY  
f.​ Passport Size Photograph (2 Nos) 

4.​ Candidates who have applied for the above-mentioned courses with all details filled 
in and have secured the required cut-off marks are eligible to attend the counselling, 
even if they have not received an SMS.  

5.​ Candidate should come only in formal dress code at the time of counselling. 
6.​ Late comers will not be permitted to attend the Counselling. 
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UG ADMISSIONS 2025-2026 

 
State Board / CBSE Board – Counselling Schedule for Aided Courses – Day Stream 

 
VENUE : SRG AUDITORIUM 

 

Course​ ​ ​ ​ ​ :​ B.Com (Corporate Secretaryship) 

Date​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ :​ 19.05.2025 

Time of Collecting Counselling Form​ :​ 10.45 AM 

Counselling Start Time​ ​ ​ :​ 11.00 AM 

 
Particulars 

Community  
 

Total Seats Available 
 

OC 
 

BC 
 

BCM 
MBC  

/  
DNC 

 
SC 

 
SCA 

 
ST 

Male Candidates 
 
Cut-off Mars (Out of 400)* 

 
385 

 
379 

 
343 

 
378 

 
379 

 
351 

 

 
- 

​
 
 

22 Seats Available for Counselling 
(According to State Reservation Policy) 

 
7 

 
6 

 
1 

 
4 

 
3 

 
1 

 
0 

Female Candidates 
 
Cut-off Mars (Out of 400)* 

 
392 

 
391 

 

 
- 

 
385 

 
387 

 

 
- 

 
- 

 
 
8 

 Seats Available for Counselling 
(According to State Reservation Policy) 

 
3 

 
2 

 
0 

 
2 

 
1 

 
0 

 
0 

* Excluding Language and English Marks 

                                                                                                                                                 
​

Principal 

Note: 
1.​ Number of candidate called for counselling are in the ratio of 1:5 
2.​ The provisional selection of candidates for admission will be decided based on the 

highest cut-off marks as well as the reservation policy provided by the Government 
of Tamil Nadu.  
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3.​ Candidate must produce the following documents at the time of counselling: 
a.​ Filled-in Counselling Form (Provided at the time of Counselling) 
b.​ Transfer Certificate in Original  & 6 Photocopies - COMPULSORY 
c.​ Migration Certificate in Original & 1 Photocopy – (for CBSE / Other Board) 
d.​ Provisional +2 Mark Sheet (6 Photocopies) - Attested by School HM / 

Principal in case of Online Result Downloaded 
e.​ Online Community Certificate in Original (6 Photocopies) – COMPULSORY  
f.​ Passport Size Photograph (2 Nos) 

4.​ Candidates who have applied for the above-mentioned courses with all details filled 
in and have secured the required cut-off marks are eligible to attend the counselling, 
even if they have not received an SMS.  

5.​ Candidate should come only in formal dress code at the time of counselling. 
6.​ Late comers will not be permitted to attend the Counselling. 
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UG ADMISSIONS 2025-2026 

 
State Board / CBSE Board – Counselling Schedule for Aided Courses – Day Stream 

 
VENUE : SRG AUDITORIUM 

 

Course​ ​ ​ ​ ​ :​ B.A (Economics) 

Date​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ :​ 19.05.2025 

Time of Collecting Counselling Form​ :​ 12.15 PM 

Counselling Start Time​ ​ ​ :​ 12.30 PM 

 
Particulars 

Community  
 

Total Seats Available 
 

OC 
 

BC 
 

BCM 
MBC  

/  
DNC 

 
SC 

 
SCA 

 
ST 

Male Candidates 
 
Cut-off Mars (Out of 400)* 

 
300 

 

​
 
 

22 Seats Available for Counselling 
(According to State Reservation Policy) 

 
7 

 
6 

 
1 

 
4 

 
3 

 
1 

 
0 

Female Candidates 
 
Cut-off Mars (Out of 400)* 

 
300 

 

 
 
8 

 Seats Available for Counselling 
(According to State Reservation Policy) 

 
3 

 
2 

 
0 

 
2 

 
1 

 
0 

 
0 

* Excluding Language and English Marks 

           
                                                                                                                                     

Principal 

Note: 
1.​ On the day of counseling the seats will be allotted based on the above roaster system 

and candidates were called as 1:5 ratio. 
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2.​ The provisional selection of candidates for admission will be decided based on the 
highest cut-off marks as well as the reservation policy provided by the Government 
of Tamil Nadu.  

3.​ Candidate must produce the following documents at the time of counselling: 
a.​ Filled-in Counselling Form (Provided at the time of Counselling) 
b.​ Transfer Certificate in Original  & 6 Photocopies - COMPULSORY 
c.​ Migration Certificate in Original & 1 Photocopy – (for CBSE / Other Board) 
d.​ Provisional +2 Mark Sheet (6 Photocopies) - Attested by School HM / 

Principal in case of Online Result Downloaded 
e.​ Online Community Certificate in Original (6 Photocopies) – COMPULSORY  
f.​ Passport Size Photograph (2 Nos) 

4.​ Candidates who have applied for the above-mentioned courses with all details filled 
in and have secured the required cut-off marks are eligible to attend the counselling, 
even if they have not received an SMS.  

5.​ Candidate should come only in formal dress code at the time of counselling. 
6.​ Late comers will not be permitted to attend the Counselling. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


